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January 22, 1918

¥r. ¥Fred Cardin
fare Redpediy-T¥8eum Burssan
Kimball P1dg., Chicage,T1linels,

Hy dear ¥r, Carding-

Yeur letter to ¥ r. Pecl requesting the ad-
dreages of seme of our beys living in Dstrelit, was
roceived s fTew 4Aays 280 1 am gilad to give you the
following -

Ovilla Azure, &3 ¥ idland Ave.lighland Park,Detreit, Hioh,
gesorge Herrill, 92 LaBells Ave, . * .

Prillp Cilairment, 39 ¥Yindermere Ave,.%
Max lathapeile, 52 LaBalle Ave.,

L
L
Prank ¥1tohell 47 ¥indermers Ave,, ’

=
a = =

There are ethors of cur boys in Detreit hut
as I am net sure eof thelr present adadresses, I only give
yeu the above, of which I am sure. 2villa can tell yeu
of any others you may want te visit.

I cannet give yecu the present address of
Béwerd ¥errin,

With nmy best wishes fer your continued suc-
cess and with my regards te you and your friends, I am

Very truly yaurs

Superintendent.
HRD
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Bov, 24th, 1913,

Hessrs, Wetzel & TRhey, Trustees,
Carlisls, Ta.

Gentlemen:

I transmit horewlth & stetement showing an
amount dwe fren Fred Cardin for the use of & room
and beard at Dana's Muslcsl Institute, Warren, Chilo.

It was arranged 4o pay for this expense by
torns instesd of annually 4n alvance, and T respeat-
fully reguest that & choek be Arswym £ acver the re-
auired amount, It is desired that the check be made
peyable to d. D. Cook.

Vory respeoctfully,

HKd, Superintendent.



P

September 6, 1913

Dana's Musical Institute,

Warren, Ohio,
Gentlemen:

I have read your letter to Fred Cardin,
offering him a scholarship provided he enrolls
for not less than a year and pays for his dormi-
tory expenses at the rate of {70 per term. He
will hand you a check for the first tern's ex-
penses. At the expiration of the first term,
if you will send me the bill for the second term,
and the same way for the third term, I shall re-
mit without delay. I hope this young man gets
along nicely and makes stsady progress.

Very respectfully,

Superintendent.

MF-BH
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W ARREN, OHIO, 2 UJ //7 -

Tn J- D- COOK Br.

DANA'S MUSICAL INSTITUTE
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PLEASE PAY MUSIC BILLS AT THE END OF EACH TERM




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.

Received from Mesars, Wetszel and Fhey, Trustees
of the Carlisle Inddan School Independent Trust Fund
an amount of Seventy Dollars to pay for Fred Cardin's
room and bomrd from November the 17th, 1913, to January
the 50th, 1914,

§70.,00




Bov. 89%th, 1913,

Dena's Musical Institute,

varren, 0,

Gentienen:

I enolose herewith & check for Seventy
Dollare o pay Tor Fred Qardin's yoom snd board

from November the 17th, 1913, to Jenuary 50%h,
1914,

Will yen rnlanse =izn and return 40 me the
regeipt in duplioate that 4is sttached hereto?
Yery respagtfully,
Anpia,

Wi

Addy ‘Tl

Jupe rintendent .
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April 14th, 1824,

Danc'a Hasicnl Inntitute,
ﬁw*'ﬂﬂ¢ al

Gentleomen:

I enclose herewith A chacl for an ampount of
Seventy Dollavs %o pay for frad Oardin's taition. w411
you rlsase pend ne & vaced pked atatement for the {iles
at this office?

Yary reaneotfally,

- B, Supsrvisor in Charge,



LAW OFFICES OF Lj’/
WETZEL & HAMBLETON - :
20 S.HANOVER STREET /

CARLISLE.PA.

o W.WETZEL . CONRAD HAMBLETON

April 10, 19i4.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir -~
Herewith enclosed please find check for Fred. Cardin's
obligation at Dana's Musical Institute, Warren, Ohio. Kindly send
it to him, and oblige,
Yours very truly,







Hay 8th, 1914,

Hessrs, Wetzel & Phey, Trustces,
Qarliale, Pa.

Gentlemen:

There is tranenitted herewith & hill that has
Just been réceiveﬁ from Dana's Musicrl Institute for ex-
penses that have bheen incurred in hehalf of Pred Cardin,
Very respeotfully,
Enel,

H¥M. supervisor in Charge,



May » 1914,

Received from Messrs. Rhey and Vetszel, Trustees of the Carlisle
Indian School Independent Trust Fund, an amount of SEVENTY dollars
as paynment in full of 's tuition &t the Dana's Musical

Institute, Warren, Ohio, up to and inoluding June 19th, 1914,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

May 15th, 1914,

Dana's Musical Institute,
Warren, O,

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith & check for an amount of
Seventy dollars to cover the amount required to pay for
Fred Cardin's tuition uy to and including June 19th of
tﬁis year, Will you please sign the receipt in duplicate
attached hereto and return it to me for our files?

It is also desired that you advise me whether
there will be any other similar charges for tuition for
Fred Cardin this school year.

Very respectfully,
Enels,

HX,

o O K ol
ea,,é,yf//u

c&tL 644436314z« Sed - Coeeg /P>, (Zf .
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D il May 16th, 1914,

Dana's Musical Institute,
Wearren, 0,

Gent lemen:

T enclose herewith & check for en amount of
Seventy dollars to cover the amount raanired to pay for
Fred Gardin's tuition up %o énd including June 19th of
this year, Will you please 8ign the receipt in duplicate
attached hereto end retnrn it to me for vur files?

1t is also desired that you advise me whether
there will be any other similar charges for tuition for
Pred (ardin this school year.

Yery respectfully,

Encls.

B, Supervisor in Charge.




&
Ner  , 1914,
Received from Mesars, Rhey andl Fotsel, Triasieen pft!m Gerlisle
Mmm mmmm an smonant of 8EY ._&allm'
as nt in full of Pred Cardin's %ﬁzﬁim at m M*a
I to, Warren, Ohio, up t0 and ineinding Juna 19%h, 1914,

£70,00
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CONRAD HAMELETON.

May 14, 1914.

Mr, 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carl isle, Psa.
Dear Sir :-

Owing to the absence of Mr. Rhey from town I was unsgble _
to get his signature until this morning. I herewith enclose check ]
to the order of Dana's Musical Institute for Fred, Cardin's
account. Kindly remit the sam and have them send you receipt.

Yours very truly,




May 21st, 1914.

Mr. ¥red Cardin,
C/o0 Dana's Musical Institute,
Warren, 0O, :

Ny dear Friend:

I have had two letters handed fo me by Mr., Pried-
man that were addressed 0 him by you on April the 23rd
and May the 4th, respectively., In the second lether you
call attention to promised heln foyvnext vear, bdbut in
order that youn may not have to be disappointed later I
vould like to kmow definitely what promise has heen made
you eand what understanding rou heve about help for your
next vear's work.

The matter can then be considered and & recormenda-
tion made to the Trustees who are in charge of the fund
from which your tnition has heen paid,this school year,

It is necessary that you give this wyour prompt at-
tention.

Yery respectfully,

HKI. Supervisor in Charge.
























June 10th, 1914,

Hr. Fred Gardin,
Dana Hall, Warren, Ohio.

My l&w Bir:

| The commwniecation rou had submitied o me with
yo;éxr lstter of Hay the 30%th is beling refurned te you
he_,_l‘mwith a8 vou recueshed. The contents of fhe some
were noted, buf because ir. Friedman did not fHransler
to me the funds from which financiel assistance was give
en you last year I am not in a position &f this time %o
give your request for assistance any consideration, mueh
less to make you any promise on which you ca&n depend for
your next year's work.

For the present the entire matiter will have to be

held in abeyance.

Very fruly yours,

HiGl, ! Supervisor in Charge.
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July 8th, 1914,

ﬁl’. Ira G. Dﬁavar.
Superintendent, The Senecad School,
wyandotte, Okla.

My dear Mr. Deaver:

Fred Cardin, who was anrolled at this school
from Parsons, EKansas, and who claims to be & Cunapaw
Indian, was given Pinancial assistance last year to
continue with his rusieal training at & School of HMusic
at warren, Ohio.

As Fred is again urging me to &rrange for the con-
tinuation of such assistance 1. would be pleased %o have
you inform me whai his financial circoumstances have been
and whether his father shnuld not be expected to &id his
gon vith what further edueation he destires to secure.

Your attention fo this matfer i1l be appreciated
and T would thenk yom for & reply &t an early date.

Very respectfully,

HKM, Superviser in Charge.

ATy



July 28th, 1914,

Hr, Ira C, Deaver,
Superi ntendent, The Seneca School,
Wyandotte, 0Okla,

My dear Sir:

I thank you for the informetion you conveyed to
me in your favor of July the 23rd, relative to the re-
sources on which Fred Cardin may depend fo pay for the
continuation of his education.

Herewith I encloae a copy of a letter I have just
addressed to Fred, and if there is anything at all I can
do to co-operate with you in securing an opportunity for
Fred to work his own way thru the schools he yet desires
to attend I will be pleased o have you call on me.

Very respectfully,
Fnels,
HX3, Supervisgor in Charge,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Seneca School, Quapaw Agency,
Wyandotte, Oklahowm:.
July 23, 1914.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
United States Indian Sechool,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the Oth inst.
pertaining to the financial standing of Fred Cardin, a Quapaw Indian

pupil enrolled in the Carlisle Indian School.

This young man was too young to participate in the first
division of the Quapaw Reserve when each uember received 200 acres
of land,but was an infant when the second allotment or remsinéer
of the Quapaw lands were allotted in severalty. In this division
he received 40 acres of rough untillable land which does not bring
him any revenue.

His father is an adopted Quapaw and received for his allotment
undesirable lands which do not afford hinm but little revenue. He is
a laborer in the railroad shops of the Wissouri Kansas & Texas
railway at Parsons, Kansas, and has a wife and several children to
support, therefore is not financially situated to assist his son
very materially in receiving an “@ducation.

Very respectfully,

A. Superintenden




July 28th, 19814,

Mr, Pred Cardin,
1301 Mrr Ave,, Yursons, Ransa,
By dear Friend:

Since the receaipt of yowr letfer of July the
Jrd I have made inauiry ahout tha total aum yet availahle
from the fund on which cheaks were drawn last yesar fo pay
vorr expenses ot the Dans Inatifote and haeve learned that
only & very small amount can he used this year, It sconms
that the greater part is invested in seenrities and that
anly the intereat can he used, of which there is but little
available,

In view of thias fact you camot deperd on receiving
aasistance in & financial way from f£his school this next
yoar,

I regret very mmeh that such information has %o be
aonveyed to you, but since you have &lready had consider-
able school ftraining it is my suggestion that youn now go to
work with a view of saving a enfficient amount %o continue

with your school work whemewer you have acourmlated vhat is




required to pay for & ferm's or year's expenses, Vhile the
struggle will he mmé@mg way @@ will feke a longer fime,
vou will have the satiafaction of Jnowing thet you won out
by your own efforfe and that you have that in you which cen
not help Wt bring you sucacss,

Very truly yours,

., duperviaor in Charge,
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lugust 28th, 1914,

Mr, Willidiam H. Dana,
Dana's Musiesl Inst., Warren, Q.

Hy dear 35ir;

-

Replying %o your faver of the 7lst instant,
this 1s to state that I was cempelied te wrifte fio Fred
Cardin seme time age that finsncial aid ecannet bhe ex-
tended him this year frem this seheol *o cenfinne with
his musical edncatien,

1% 18 %o be regratted fhat sueh help eannef be
given him, bhut I hope he will find some way te help him-
self thru sghool.

Vary truly yours,

o, Supervisor in Charge.







August 7th, 1213,

Mr.J.R.Wise,

Superintendent, Haskell Institute,

Laxrende, Kazngas.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 23rd, ult. endlosing Sheck

for $85.00 the same in favor of Fred Cardin. The same has been
placed tc his 2resdit for use as needed,

Respectfully,

WIHTM? Buperintendent,




A T

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

J
HASKELL INSTITUTE
LAWRENCE, KANS.

July 23, 1913.

¥r. M. Frieiman,
Superintenient Indisn Schools

Dear Sir: 33»
In pursusnce of rqgﬁbst of William F. Cardin

(Freddie Cardin), ome of ybur pupils, through his father

#0ffice has authorized me to issue

and guardian, the Indiang
a check for $25.00 '“pply the boy's personal needs. The

check is enclosed herewith for disbursement to the boy.
Very respectfully,

€}{Zjﬂthaﬁ/é z;g.

~ / Superintendent,

JRW=EIH

Bncls.
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Name of Student

Age at
Entrance

.I-:‘atron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Quting

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Date of
Entrance Shop
Locality
R. R. Station
Grade in
School
Church
Date
Returned Wages

| YAWMAN & ERBE MFG, CO., ROGHESTER, N, Y.

Home Address

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct
Ability
Health

Earnings

JuLy

AUG.

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR
DEC. | AVERAGE

447037 3M.. 409



Aag. 4th, 1918,

My dear Mrs, Canfield:

Upon recelpt of your telegram relative to the aid
of which |\Fred Carﬁin,is in need I had inquiry made aboui
him and his connection with this school. The correspond-
ence handed Yo me indicates that an expenditure of Govern-
pent funds to bring him to Carlisle could not be justified,
so I must state that any asaistance whieh involves the ex-
renditure of funds cannot be given,

I am having attached hereto a copy of the telegram
that will go forward to you tonight and il yom can suggest
in what other way assistance might be given de not hesitate
to let me hear from yow agein.

Tragting you &re having a most enjoysbie and profit-
able vacation and with sinpere regards to all the Carlislers
at Chautaugua, 1 remain,

Very respectfully,

BXH, Acting Superintendent.

Mra. B, D. Canfield,
Chauteuqua, New York,
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PRINCIPAL OF SUMMER SCHOOLS Fine Arts BuiLbiNGg

Chautaugua, New York
September 15, 1915

lire O« He Uipps, Superintendent
United States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.

iy dear lir. Sipps:

Thank you for your full letter of the 7th insts
The $12.50 which I advanced personally to Liss Keck,
who accompanied Fred Cardin to Carlisle,was for his travel-
ing expenses, not for expenses incurred here. I wonder if
that makes any difference in what you are able to do for
him. In other words, this expense was incurred in taking
him to your hospital and not for his living expenses here.

I can well wnderstand, of course, that there
may be no fund available for such a purpose and appreciate
your willingness t0 give him this assistance in the hospital
and your further assistance in securing him a position.

Cordially yours,

President




—

September 7, 19215,

Mr, Arthur E, Bestor,President,
Chautauqua Institution,
Chautauqua, N, Y.

Dear Mr. Bestor:
Your letter of Auguat 31lst, addresaed to our Mr,
DeHuff, upon my return to the echool, has been preferred
to we for reply.
- Fred Cazdin }u at one time a pupil of this sochool,

TN A ey T TP N

He graduated here abme years ago and since then has been
taking a course in musio in some institution in Ohio, We
havieno funds available to pay any expenses inourred by
Mr. Cardin, a8 he ie no longer in any way conneoted with
our school, True, we took him in and he is etill here,
Ve are glod to give him any aseistance we can, and I an
sorry that at the present time there are no funds avall-
able tc pay expenses inourred by him while at your in-
etitution, No doubt, the young man will pay his

@ ligations, however, 2e soon as he is able to go to
work and earn eome money, I shall be very glad to do
anything I can to assiet the young man in getting & posi~-

tion where he will be able to earn money with which to pay

up his indebtedness,
Very respectfully,

OHL:SR Superintendent.
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GENERAL OFFICES
CHautaugua, New Yorg

hantangqua Institntion
A System of Popular Bducation
Fovmded fn 1874
by Befuis AWiller and Jofn B Divcent

New York OFFICE
119 WEsT gorm ST,

Cuicaco OFFICE
Five Arts BuirLpixeg

Chautauqua, New York
August 31, 1915

Mr. David D. DeHuff,
Superintendent and Principal,
Carlisle Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.

My dear Mr. DeHuff:

I sincerely hope that by this time Mr. Fred
Cordian is on the road to recovery from the attack of
typhoid fever which made it necessary for him %o leave
Chautauqua under the charge of Miss Katherine L. Keck,
from whom I have heard that he arrived safely and was in
the hospital. As he had no available funds, I advanced
my personal check of § 5 00 for his expenses to Carlisle.
igs Keck has returned $12.70 of this amount as railroad
t;cket for lr. Cordian was $8.30, and two Pullman berths
€4, 00, a total of £12.30. ¥ay I inquire whether the
Carlxsle Indian School is in a position to repay this
§12.30 to me? Mr. Cordian was a member of our orchestra
and was paid for the time which he spent here.

Very truly yours,

O S Seelo

President

\ ‘-n“\'..(\

Dictated but not signed
by Mr. Bestor
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March 20th, 1916.

Mr, W, (Fred Cardin.)

1201 Derr Ave., Parsons, Ksnssa.

My dear Fred;

Mr, Brown has advissd me thie afterncon that
the cut of your puctegreph we used ir ocur ARROW some
time ego hag been meiled as wasg requested in vour let-
ter of the 15th instent, I truet it will ensrer the
purpoge for vhich you intend 1t and aseuve you thal we
gladly allow you the use of i,

I am glad Yo know wou havse haaﬁ assured s« plsee
with the "Indian String Juerteite of the Selem School
at Chemewa, Oregon, e&nd 1 hope to hear from time to {time
that you are having a pleasant Trip.

If at any other time I ean helb you do not hesitate

to erll on me.

Very truly youra,

HKH, Superintendent.
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